
 
 

 
- BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF UTAH - 

 
 
Application of Rocky Mountain Power for 
Approval of Power Purchase Agreement 
between PacifiCorp and Monticello Wind 
Farm, LLC 
 
 

 
DOCKET NO. 17-035-68 

 
ORDER GRANTING EXTENSION OF TIME 

TO RESPOND TO MOTION 
 

 
ISSUED: July 10, 2018 

 
 On July 10, 2018, the Public Service Commission (“PSC”) received a request from 

Rocky Mountain Power (“RMP”) for an extension of time to respond to Monticello Wind Farm, 

LLC’s (“MWF”) Motion to Toll Interconnection Security Posting Pending Final Order on 

PURPA Contracting (“Motion”). RMP represents it has communicated with MWF and that 

MWF agrees to the extension. Good cause appearing, therefore, the PSC grants the Motion. RMP 

shall have until Friday, July 13, 2018 to file a response to the Motion.  

 On July 9, 2018, the PSC gave notice that it interpreted MWF’s request in a footnote of 

its Motion to shorten the response period as a willingness to waive the opportunity to reply and 

asked MWF to notify the PSC in the event it wished to file a reply. In light of MWF’s apparent 

agreement to an extension of the deadline to respond, the PSC is uncertain whether MWF desires 

an opportunity to file a reply. Therefore, the PSC will assume MWF wishes to file a reply and 

will refrain from issuing an order on the Motion until the time for a reply has elapsed (i.e., 10 

days from the date responses are filed) unless MWF provides notice to the PSC that it wishes to 

waive the opportunity to file a reply.  
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 DATED at Salt Lake City, Utah, July 10, 2018. 

        
       /s/ Michael J. Hammer 
       Presiding Officer 

 
 
Attest: 
 
 
/s/ Gary L. Widerburg 
PSC Secretary 
DW#303430 

  



DOCKET NO. 17-035-68 
 

- 3 - 
 

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 
 

 I CERTIFY that on July 10, 2018, a true and correct copy of the foregoing was delivered 
upon the following as indicated below: 
 
By Electronic-Mail: 
 
Data Request Response Center (datarequest@pacificorp.com, utahdockets@pacificorp.com) 
PacifiCorp  

 
Jana Saba (jana.saba@pacificorp.com) 
Daniel Solander (daniel.solander@pacificorp.com) 
Rocky Mountain Power 
 
Todd G. Glass (tglass@wsgr.com) 
Heather Curlee (hcurlee@wsgr.com) 
Counsel for Monticello Wind Farm, LLC 
(Monticello.wind.farm.project@outlook.com) 
Monticello Wind Farm, LLC 
 
Tony Hall (tonyhall2004@hotmail.com) 
Kimberly Ceruti (kimberly.ceruti@outlook.com) 
(mail@ehc-usa.com) 
Ellis-Hall Consultants, LLC 
 
Patricia Schmid (pschmid@agutah.gov)  
Justin Jetter (jjetter@agutah.gov)  
Robert Moore (rmoore@agutah.gov) 
Steven Snarr (stevensnarr@agutah.gov) 
Assistant Utah Attorneys General 
 
Erika Tedder (etedder@utah.gov) 
Division of Public Utilities 
 
By Hand-Delivery: 
 
Office of Consumer Services 
160 East 300 South, 2nd Floor 
Salt Lake City, UT 84111          
  
       __________________________________ 
       Administrative Assistant 
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